been developed . The risks surrounding COVID-19 remain front and centre, so
a low scenario assumes mass vaccination is delayed . On the flip side, the high
scenario assumes a stronger-than-expected recovery in the global economy as
public health measures and vaccines get COVID-19 transmission under control
more quickly . This supports oil markets and pushes oil prices higher . The
economic and fiscal implications of these two scenarios are presented on pages
92-93 .

Some of the other main factors impacting Alberta government revenue and
their sensitivities are presented below and on the following page . Sensitivities
show the impact of small changes in key variables, holding all else constant .

Alberta government revenue is
volatile and unpredictable, making

fiscal planning difficult.

a  Sensitivities are based on current assumptions of prices and rates, displaying impacts over
a 12 month period. They can vary significantly at different price and rate levels. Energy price
sensitivities do not include potential impacts of price changes on land lease sales revenue.

Pdf name: B21-FP_Rev_tb02_tr.pdf Budget 2021
Revenue section

(millions of dollars)

Change Net Impact

Oil price (WTI US$/bbl) -$1 -230
Light-heavy oil price differential (US$/bbl) +$1 -185
Natural gas price (Cdn$/GJ) -10¢ -20
Exchange rate (US¢/Cdn$) + 1¢ -165
Interest rates +1% -205
Primary household income -1% -160

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2021-22a

2/18/2021
11:14 AM

M:\MinShare\PublnsProd\CorpFin\OBM.PUBLNS‐2021‐22\2021‐22_Fiscal‐Plan_vol\04_REVenue_B21\source‐docs\
B‐21_FP_REVenue_tables.xlsx

#Classification: Protected A

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2021-22a

(millions of dollars)

91Revenue  |  Fiscal Plan 2021 – 24

Global and US Economies

Budget 2021 assumes global economic expansion of 5 .5 per cent in 2021,
scaling back to 4 .2 per cent in 2022, following the 2020 pandemic-induced
recession . Substantial risks remain . Weaker-than-forecast global growth, would
harm Alberta’s revenue forecast, as oil prices would remain lower for longer .

Energy Prices

Price forecasts depend on assumptions about demand and supply . Factors
influencing demand include beating COVID-19, economic growth in disparate
regions around the world, from the US to China to Europe, pipeline or
refinery outages, and storage and speculative market activities by traders . On